NetLinkNBN the fibre of a smart nation

NEWS RELEASE

NETLINK NBN TRUST WINS GOLD AWARD FOR BEST INVESTOR RELATIONS

(REITS & BUSINESS TRUST CATEGORY) AT SINGAPORE CORPORATE AWARDS

2023

Singapore, 8 September 2023 - NetLink NBN Management Pte. Ltd., Trustee-Manager

of NetLink NBN Trust ("NetLink NBN Trust", 网联宽频信托, and together with its

subsidiaries, the "NetLink Group") is pleased to announce that it has won the Gold Award

for Best Investor Relations, REITS & Business Trusts category, at the Singapore

Corporate Awards (SCA) 2023.

NetLink NBN Trust was selected amongst other companies in the REITS & Business

Trusts category after a rigorous three-stage process and assessment based on a

company's Singapore Governance and Transparency Index score as well as the

responsiveness and comprehensiveness of its investor relations approach. The award

recognises NetLink Group's unwavering commitment in upholding good corporate

governance and corporate transparency.

Mr Tong Yew Heng (唐耀兴), Chief Executive Officer of NetLink NBN Trust, said, "We

are deeply honoured to be conferred this prestigious award, which is a testament to our

commitment towards upholding the highest standards of corporate governance. NetLink

NBN Trust has always emphasised the importance of transparency, proactiveness, and

timeliness when engaging with our stakeholders. Together with the Board, we are

committed to aligning with stakeholders to deliver long-term, sustainable value."

NetLink NBN Trust ranked first for the fourth consecutive year in the Governance Index

for Trusts (GIFT) 2022, fifth in the Singapore Governance and Transparency Index (SGTI)

2023 in the REIT and Business Trust Category and was the Winner of the Shareholder

Communication Excellence Award (REITs & BT Category) at the SIAS Investors' Choice

Page 1 of 2

NetLinkNBN the fibre of a smart nation

Award 2022 for the second consecutive year. NetLink NBN Trust was also included in the

ASEAN Asset Class, ASEAN Top 20, and Top 3 Singapore publicly-listed companies at

the 2021 ASEAN Corporate Governance Scorecard Virtual Awards on 1 December 2022.

-End-

ABOUT NETLINK NBN TRUST

The NetLink Group's nationwide network is the foundation of Singapore's Nationwide

Broadband Network (NBN), over which ultra-high-speed internet access is delivered

throughout mainland Singapore and its connected islands.

The NetLink Group designs, builds, owns, and operates the passive fibre network

infrastructure (comprising ducts, manholes, fibre cables and Central Offices) of

Singapore's NBN. The NetLink Group's extensive network provides nationwide coverage

to residential homes and non-residential premises in mainland Singapore and its

connected islands.

NetLink NBN Trust was listed on the Main Board of the Singapore Exchange Securities

Trading Limited (SGX-ST) on 19 July 2017, and is a constituent of the FTSE ST Large &

Mid Cap Index, FTSE ST Singapore Shariah Index and the MSCI Global Small Cap -

Singapore Index.

For more information about NetLink NBN Trust, please visit: www.netlinknbn.com

For media queries, please contact:

Citigate Dewe Rogerson Singapore Pte Ltd

CHIA Hui Kheng / Sarah TAN / TEO Zheng Long

Tel: +65 6534 5122 (Office Hours)

E-Mail: netlink@citigatedewerogerson.com